

Agenda Statement

| File #: | 20-0 |)426 | Version: | 1 | | | |
|----------------|---|-----------|----------|---|---------------|------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Rep | ort | | | Status: | Filed | |
| File created: | 8/28 | 3/2020 | | | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 9/15 | 5/2020 | | | Final action: | 9/15/2020 | |
| Title: | Change Order Report: Change Order #2 with Cornerstone General Contracting Inc. for Providence Valdez Medical Center Copper Pipe Replacement in the Amount of \$17,581 | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Executed - Providence Valdez Medical Center Copper Pipe Replacement - Construction CO #2, 2. Providence Valdez Medical Center Copper Pipe Replacement - Construction CO #2 Cost Proposal, 3. PVMC Copper Pipe - Change Order Log | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Act | tion | Result |
| 9/15/2020 | 1 | City Cou | ncil | | rec | ceived and filed | |

ITEM TITLE:

Change Order Report: Change Order #2 with Cornerstone General Contracting Inc. for Providence Valdez Medical Center Copper Pipe Replacement in the Amount of \$17,581

SUBMITTED BY: Tom Sanborn, Capital Facilities Project Manager

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: \$17,581.00 Unencumbered Balance: \$17,581.00 Funding Source: 350-0310-55000.1620

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive & file

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Change order #2 for this project consists of the relocating an existing smoke damper, and adding additional drywall to the 2-hour fire wall. The incorrect location of the damper and the missing drywall were not identified during design but are required to achieve the design fire wall rating.

This report is filed per City Procurement Code 2.80.050